506902153 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6948977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW DOWLING	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKMAGIC DESIGN PTY LTD	
Street Address:	11 GATEWAY COURT	
City:	PORT MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17600966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: laurah@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: KEVAN L. MORGAN

Address Line 1: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150141.409USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVAN L. MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevan L. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=150141_409USPC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=150141_409USPC_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=150141_409USPC_ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 506902153 REEL: 057674 FRAME: 0029

Confirmatory assignment deed

This assignment deed is made between the following parties:				
Assignor	The person named in the schedule as the Assignor			
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee			
Background	1 2 3	The Assignor is employed by the Assignee The Assignor wishes to confirm in writing that the Assignor has assigned all right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule to the Assignee on the date of creation of such Intellectual Property; and The Assignor agrees to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.		
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:			

- The Assignor confirms the assignment to the Assignee of all the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property on the date of creation of such Intellectual Property, free of encumbrances and third party rights.
- 2 The Assignor agrees to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property as sole owner of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- 3 This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria, Australia.

PATENT REEL: 057674 FRAME: 0030

Schedule

Assignor

Matthew Dowling

of c/- 11 Gateway Court Port Melbourne VIC 3207

Australia

Assignee

Blackmagic Design Pty Ltd

of 11 Gateway Court Port Melbourne VIC 3207

Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2019901099

filed on 1 April 2019

entitled "User interface for video editing system",

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further application(s), including application(s) in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2020/050320

filed on 1 April 2020

entitled "User interface for video editing system"

and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application

No 2019901099 filed on 1 April 2019

and the invention(s) described in that International Patent application and the right to file further application(s), including applications in foreign countries, for invention(s) described in that application.

All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned patent application(s), including the right to file design application(s) anywhere in the world for design(s) illustrated in the abovementioned patent application(s).

The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent application(s) relating to invention(s) described in the abovementioned patent application(s).

> **PATENT** REEL: 057674 FRAME: 0031

Executed as a deed

print name

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

date

Assignor Signed sealed and delivered by Matthew Dowling the Assignor sign here 2020. date in the presence of sign here Witness print name **Assignee** Signed sealed and delivered by Blackmagic Design Pty Ltd the Assignee sign here ▶ Director/Officer sign here ▶ Director/Officer

4 June 2520

PATENT REEL: 057674 FRAME: 0032